LTC6652
1
6652fc
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
Precision Low Drift
Low Noise

DNC: DO NOT CONNECT
*CONNECT THE PINS TO DEVICE GND (PIN 4)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6652AHMS8-1.25#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-1.25#TRPBF LTCVH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-1.25#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-1.25#TRPBF LTCVH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-2.048#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-2.048#TRPBF LTCVJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-2.048#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-2.048#TRPBF LTCVJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-2.5#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTCQV 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-2.5#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTCQV 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-3#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-3#TRPBF LTCVK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-3#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-3#TRPBF LTCVK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-3.3#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTCVM 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-3.3#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTCVM 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-4.096#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-4.096#TRPBF LTCVN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-4.096#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-4.096#TRPBF LTCVN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-5#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-5#TRPBF LTCVP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-5#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-5#TRPBF LTCVP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
PIN CONFIGURATION
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
LTC6652
3
6652fc
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Voltage LTC6652A
LTC6652B
–0.05
–0.1
0.05
0.1
%
%
Output Voltage Temperature Coeffi cient
(Note 3)
LTC6652A
LTC6652B
l
l
 2
4
 5
10
ppm/°C
ppm/°C
Line Regulation VOUT + 0.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 13.2V, SHDN = VIN
l
2 50
80
ppm/V
ppm/V
Load Regulation (Note 4) ISOURCE = 5mA, LTC6652-1.25, LTC6652-2.048,
LTC6652-2.5, LTC6652-3, LTC6652-3.3,
LTC6652-4.096, LTC6652-5
l
20 75
200
ppm/mA
ppm/mA
ISINK = 1mA, LTC6652-1.25, LTC6652-2.048
l
80 250
600
ppm/mA
ppm/mA
ISINK = 5mA, LTC6652-2.5, LTC6652-3,
LTC6652-3.3, LTC6652-4.096, LTC6652-5 l
50 150
450